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AIRTEL 

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (62-5111) 

moo: n~~oa, mx (63 ... 7112) ~ 1 ~ 
JAMES JUDD~ .. ~~jFA i';tG· ~ . 

/ EARL SCHEIB; EARL SCHEIB AUTO 
/ .PAINT SHOPS;ANTHONY OORXA 

10/4/6)1 

, >' :FRANK A. HATFIELD; DICK KAVNER 
f :\ t / M:tSCEI.J.,AWEOUS ... INFORMATION CONCERNING 
V, :1 (ACCOUNTING AND FRA'W> S2CTlON) 
/: (OO:LA) 
! ' 

The letterhead memorandum prepared by your office under 
date of 9/20/61, setting forth information furnished by "Clip" 
is net being disseminated. A cc:nsideJrable pcrtion of the informa­
tion furnished by "Clip" :ln the cover airtel forwarding the 
letterhead memora!lldwn is pe,..ti.nent and should have been included 
in the memorandum. 

... Accordingly, the letterhead memorandum should be re­
written to include all the pertinent infot~ation furnished by 
~Clip." Care and caution should be axerceised in the preparation 
of this memorandum so as not to cUsclcse the identity of "Clip. n 

The Bureau a.pprecd.ates the fact that "C31.ipu feels his life woolcl 
be· in danger ,it his · identity · were disclosed; however, pertinent 
information furnished by him must be disseminated to the Department, 
with his identity appropria:te31.y conceaJI.eclo 

ail'JteJI.. 
Forward :revised letterhead memc:v;oandum under cover of 
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FD-36 (Rev : 12-13-56) 

FBI 

Date: 9/20/61 
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Trans mit the following in -------~------------___.11 (Type in plain text or code) 
I 
I AIRTEL Via ________ _ AIR MAIL 

(Priority or Method of Mailing) 1 . 

----------------- - ·-· - .-::'- ------------------...;.- .;_-~- ~- L - .------ - . 
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI(6~-NEW) . 

FROM: 

RE: 

SAC 1 LOS ANGE~ (62-5111) 
: ... · ..... 

JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA; EARL SCHEIB; · 
EARL SCHEIB AUTO PAINT SHOPS; ANTHONY DORIA; . 
FRANK A. HATFIELD; DICK KAVNER . 
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING 
(ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION) 
00: Los Angeles 

Re Bureau airtel to Los Angeles dated 9/15/61. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are four copies of a letterhead 
memorandum pertaining to this matter. 

The source was recontacted on 9/19/61 1 and furnished 
the following information regarding -captioned matter: 

For the last nine months HOFFA has been extremely 
interested in obtaining a contact with SCHEIB for the Teamsters 
Union. HOFFA assigned RICHARD KAVNER, an international 
organizer from st. Louis, to handle this matter. During this 
period KAVNER has been negotiating with ANTHONY DORIA for 
the transfer of the SCHEIB contract from DORIA's independent 
union to the Teamsters Union. 
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, Informant advised that he was always close to KAVNER, . 
and even---though -th~,1 _Tfi!.amst.~.~~-; · , clid --not -get- -the -SCHEIB-contract --- -- -- ~-! • 

until ;after informant le:ft the Teamsters, KAVNER got in touch 
I-- - · -- with·-hiin and discussed-- thEr· sittiation: ·. Intorm:an-& knows that · · -- -- r· · 
; at the time ·of . the transfer KAVNER was spending a lot of time 
· with SCHEIB, and after KAVNER and SCHEIB returned from 

San Francisco KAVNER had several meetings with OORIA. 

Informant stated that he knows for a fact that 
at about the time or the transfer KAVNER came up with 
some money as at that time KAVNER paid off a loan KAVNER 
had at the Erie Bank, Erie, Colorado. Informant related that 
in about December, 1960, KAVNER came to him and 'Said he needed 
$10,000. in a hurry and asked the informant's assistance in 
helping him obtain ·a loan • . KAVNER was introduced to PHIL 
MATTHEW, who was then Executive Vice President of Empire 
Financial Corporation, Van Nuys, Calif9rnia • . MA'rrHEW told 
KAVNER that if KAVNER _had collateral he could arrange a loan 

I 
. I 

I 

for KAVNER at the Er~e Bank, Erie, Colorado, which is owned 1 
by Empire. KAVNER wanted to obtain a loan just on the strength 1 

or his signature and the signature or the informant as eo-signer, . 
· but MATTHEW would not make a loan on that basis. KAVNER 

then said he could put up stock as collateral, which MATTHEW 
accepted, and the loan was made. Informant noted tllat . at . 
the time he asked KAVNER if he had . the stock why he did . not 
sell the stock and obtain the money instead or getting the loan, 
to which KAVNER replied that the stock actually belonged to 
a truck operator who was just signing the stock over to KAVNER 
as a favor to assist KAVNER in obtaining the loan. 

Informant noted that this was a six months loan, 
and at about the time KAVNER closed the SCHEIB deal KAVNER 
had the money to pay off the loan. 

Informant noted that KAVNER is shrewd and probably 
got the money to pay orr this loan through a mortgage on his I 
house or another loan and is probably paying off the indebtedness I 
incurred in this latter financing with ~he money he obtained 
out of the SCHEIB deal. He noted that this point should be 
borne in mind if. KAVNER•s payment of the Erie Bank loan is 
che.eked out. 
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